

Email: planning@camden.gov.uk

Phone: 020 7974 4444 Fax: 020 7974 1680 Development Management Camden Town Hall Extension Argyle Street London WC1H 8EQ

Application for removal or variation of a condition following grant of planning permission. Town and Country Planning Act 1990. Planning (Listed Buildings and Conservation Areas) Act 1990

Publication of applications on planning authority websites.

Please note that the information provided on this application form and in supporting documents may be published on the Authority's website. If you require any further clarification, please contact the Authority's planning department.

1. Applicant N	ame, Address and	<b>Contact Details</b>			
Title:	First Name:			Surname:	
Company name:	Generator Group LLP				
Street address:	c/o Agent				
			Telephone numb	er:	
			Mobile number:		
Town/City:			Fax number:		
Country:			Email address:		
Postcode:					
Are you an agent	acting on behalf of the a	applicant?	Yes	lo	
2. Agent Name	e, Address and Cor	ntact Details			
Title: Mr	First Name: Ja	amie		Surname:	Stanley
Company name:	Carter Jonas				
Street address:	1 Chapel Place				
	Marylebone		Telephone numb	er: 02077	7589805
			Mobile number:		
Town/City:	London		Fax number:		
Country:	UK		Email address:		
Postcode:	W1G 0JB		jamie.stanley@d	carterjonas.co	o.uk

3. Site Addres	ss Details				
Full postal addre	ess of the site (including full postcode where available)	Description:			
House:	Suffix:				
House name:	Mansfield Bowling Club				
Street address:	Croftdown Road				
Town/City:	LONDON				
Postcode:	NW5 1EP				
	ocation or a grid reference eted if postcode is not known):				
Easting:	528748				
Northing:	186249				
4. Pre-applica	ation Advice				
Has assistance of	or prior advice been sought from the local authority abou	ut this application?	○ Yes ●	No	
5 Description	n of the Proposal				
J. Description	Tor the Froposal				
Please provide a	a description of the approved development as shown on	the decision letter:			
	w publicly accessible open space; enhanced tennis fact and increased playing area to accord with LTA require				
ancillary buildin	ngs and structures providing community and leisure space	ce; a new community garde	en; and the demolition a	nd replacement of the ex	kisting
and landscapin	uilding with a new part three storey, part 2 storey building g.	g providing 21 residential c	iweilings (Class C3) with	i associated access, par	King
Application refer	ence number: APP/X5210/W/16/3153454 (LF	PA Ref: 2015/1444/P)	Date of decision:	27/01/2017	1
	condition number(s) to which this application relates:		'		_
Condition number	er(s):				
Has the develop	ment already started?   Yes   No				
6. Condition(	s) - Removal				
Places state why	(you wish the condition(s) to be removed or changed:				
Please see sup	y you wish the condition(s) to be removed or changed: porting letter				
If you wish the e	xisting condition to be changed, please state how you w	rish the condition to be vari	ied:		
Please see supp	porting letter				
7. Site Visit					
Can the site be s	seen from a public road, public footpath, bridleway or otl	ner public land?	Yes No		
If the planning a	uthority needs to make an appointment to carry out a sit	e visit, whom should they	contact? (Please select	only one)	
The agent	<ul><li>The applicant</li><li>Other person</li></ul>				

## 8. Certificates (Certificate B)

## Certificate of Ownership - Certificate B Town and Country Planning (Development Management Procedure) (England) Order 2015 Certificate under Article 14

Itural Tenant	Date notice served
Mr. Tristan Stout	
1 Suffix: House name:	
Regency Lawn	00/00/0040
Croftdown Road	23/03/2018
London	
NW5 1HF	
Mr Andy Docker	
Suffix: House name: Mansfield Bowling Club	20/20/20 12
Croftdown Road	
	23/03/2018
London	
NW5 1HF	
First name: Jamie Surname: Stanley	
AGENT Declaration date: 23/03/2018	✓ Declaration made
on	
	Regency Lawn  Croftdown Road  London  NW5 1HF  Mr Andy Docker  Suffix: House name: Mansfield Bowling Club  Croftdown Road  London  NW5 1HF  First name: Jamie Surname: Stanley  AGENT Declaration date: 23/03/2018

true and accurate and any opinions given are the genuine opinions of the person(s) giving them.